
 

POHN Community Resources Kelowna Updated: February 2023 

POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:   Kelowna, BC           

Health Authority:  Interior Health         

Hospital/Clinic:   Kelowna General Hospital        

Address:  2268 Pandosy Street, V1Y 1T2       

Telephone:   Inpatient 250-862-4431; Outpatient 250-860-4431 _____________________ 

Fax:     Inpatient 250-862-4146; Outpatient 250-862-4146   

Personnel:   

Role Name Phone Fax Email 
Pediatric 
Oncology 
Contact 
Person 

Laura-Lee 
Regnier 
Patient Care 
Coordinator 

250-862-4300 
Ext 4431 

250-862-4146 Laura-lee.Regnier@interiorhealth.ca 

Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Lyndsay 
Thomson 

  Lyndsay.thomson@interiorhealth.ca  

Manager 
Pediatrics 
Obs & Gyn 

Bobbi 
McGrath 
 

250-862-4300 
Ext 5285 

250-862-4146 bobbi.mcgrath@interiorhealth.ca 

Pediatricians Dr  Candace 
Creighton 

778-478-3000 778-477-0615 Candace.creighton@interiorhealth.ca 
 

Dr. Kim 
Burrows 

250-762-0466 250-762-0477 Kim.burrows@interiorhealth.ca 

Dr. Mark 
Duncan 

250-762-0466 250-762-0477 Mark.duncan@interiorhealth.ca 

Dr. Neelesh 
Ranchod 

778-478-0835 778-478-0836 Neelesh.ranchod@interiorhealth.ca 

Dr. Kate 
Runkle 

778-478-3000  778-477-0615 Kate.runkle@interiorhealth.ca  
Head of Pediatrics 

Dr. Alysha 
MacKenzie- 
Feder 

 250-862-4146 Alysha.mackenzie-
feder@interiorhealth.ca 
 

Dr. Shannon 
Wires 

778-478-3000 778-477-0615 Shannon.wires@interiorhealth.ca 
 

Pediatric 
Pharmacist 

Laura 
Beresford 
 

250-801-8630   

 

mailto:Laura-lee.Regnier@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Lyndsay.thomson@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:bobbi.mcgrath@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Candace.creighton@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Kim.burrows@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Mark.duncan@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Neelesh.ranchod@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Kate.runkle@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Alysha.mackenzie-feder@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Alysha.mackenzie-feder@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Shannon.wires@interiorhealth.ca

